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System Components
 Metal cladding system, refer to specification
 2 layers alternating 2x4 strapping
 2" vapor-open mineral wool insulation board

(R8), refer to specification
 Self-adhered vapor-open air barrier, refer to

specification
 1/2" exterior grade sheathing as per

structural
 2x6 wood studs as per structural
 5" 2lb. closed-cell sprayfoam cavity insulation

(R30)
 2x4 stud wall, hold stud wall 1" from conc.

wall below
 1/2" gypsum board, painted finish

INTERIOR WALL TYPE DESCRIPTIONTYPE

P1

+ 1/2" GWB to u/s of structure, PTD
+ 2x6 studs @ 16" o.c.
+ 5 1/2" acoustic batt in cavity
+ 1/2" GWB to u/s of structure, PTD

6 1
/2"

P2

P3

P4

EXTERIOR WALL TYPE DESCRIPTION

Exterior Wall Assembly 1

Roof Assembly Type 1 (Sloped Roof)

System Components:
 Thinset tile, refer to specification
 Anti-fracture membrane, refer to

specification
 1 1/2" gyp-crete over-pour w/ in-floor

heating, refer to specification
 3/4" sheathing as per structural
 14" I-Joists, refer to structural
 Acoustic insulation, refer to

specification
 5/8"gypsum, ceiling finish as noted

System Components:
 Snow retention system, refer to spec.
 Standing-seam metal roofing system

(Class A roof covering), refer to
specification

 2 layers of alternating 1x4 strapping
 2” vapor-open mineral wool insulation

board (R8), refer to specification
 Vapor open roof membrane, refer to spec
 3/4” exterior grade sheathing as per

structural
 14" I-Joists, refer to structural
 6” 2lb. closed-cell sprayfoam insulation

(R36)
 Furring as req'd
 5/8" gypsum board, painted finish

System Components:
 Thinset tile, refer to specification
 4" reinforced concrete slab on

grade as per structural w/ hydronic
in-floor heating system, refer to
finish schedule for finish

 10 mil. poly under slab vapor
retarder (seal all joints)

 2" XPS rigid insulation (R10)
 6" compacted gravel base

FLOOR TYPE DESCRIPTION

Floor Assembly Type 1

Floor Assembly Type 2

+ 1/2" GWB to u/s of structure, PTD
+ 2x4 studs @ 16" o.c.
+ 1/2" GWB to u/s of structure, PTD 4 1

/2"

+ tile TBD
+ 5/8" tile backer board to u/s of structure
+ 2x4 studs @ 16" o.c.
+ 3 1/2" acoustic batt in cavity
+ 1/2" GWB to u/s of structure, PTD

5"

P5

Roof Assembly Type 2
System Components:
 Concrete paver, refer to specification (Class

A roof covering)
 Pedestal system, refer to specification
 PVC low-slop roofing membrane (Class A

roof covering)
 Tapered insulation sloped to drain
 1-1/2" XPS insulation (R7.5)
 Self-adhered air/vapour barrier
 3/4” exterior grade sheathing as per

structural
 11 7/8" I-Joists, refer to structural
 6” 2lb. closed-cell sprayfoam insulation (R36)
 Furring as req'd
 5/8" gypsum board, painted finish

System Components:
 Thinset tile TBC
 Anti-fracture membrane, TBC
 1 1/2" gyp-crete over-pour w/ hydronic

in-floor heating, refer to specification
 3/4" plywood sub floor as per structural
 14" I-Joists, refer to structural
 6" 2lb. closed cell spray foam insulation

(R36)
 5/8" Type X Exterior Grade Gypsum

sheathing
 Strapping as required
 Metal composite panel TBD

Floor Assembly Type 3 - 1 HR FRR Required

6 1
/2"

+ 1/2" GWB to u/s of structure, PTD
+ 2x6 studs @ 16" o.c.
+ 1/2" GWB to u/s of structure, PTD 6 1

/2"

System Components
 Metal cladding system, refer to

specification
 2 layers alternating 2x4 strapping
 2" vapor-open mineral wool insulation

board (R8), refer to specification
 Self-adhered vapor-open air barrier, refer

to specification
 1/2" exterior grade sheathing as per

structural
 2x6 wood studs as per structural
 5" 2lb. closed-cell sprayfoam cavity

insulation (R30)
 1/2" gypsum board, painted finish

Exterior Wall Assembly 2

System Components
 Metal Composite panel TBC
 Vertical strapping
 1-1/4" vapor-open mineral wool insulation

board (R5), refer to specification
 self-adhered vapor-open air barrier, refer to

specification
 1/2" exterior grade gypsum sheathing
 2x6 wood studs as per structural
 5" 2lb. closed-cell sprayfoam cavity

insulation (R30)
 1/2" exterior grade sheathing as per

structural
 1/2" gypsum board, painted finish

Exterior Wall Assembly 3

Exterior Wall Assembly 4

Foundation Wall Assembly 1
System Components:
 6" gravel backfill
 Foundation waterproofing system, refer

to specification
 Reinforced concrete boardform

foundation wall as per structural
 4 1/2” 2lb. closed cell sprayfoam

insulation (R27)
 2x4 studs wall, hold stud wall 1" from

wall and insulate behind
 1/2" gypsum board, painted finish

System Components
 Reinforced boardform concrete wall as

per structural
 4-1/2" 2lb. closed-cell spray foam

insulation (R27)
 2x4 stud wall, hold stud wall 1" from

conc. wall below
 1/2" gypsum board, painted finish

Exterior Wall Assembly 5

System Components
 Standing-seam metal cladding system,

refer to specification
 2 layers of alternating 1x4 strapping
 2” vapor-open mineral wool insulation

board (R8), refer to specification
 Vapor-open roof membrane, refer to

specification
 3/4" exterior grade sheathing as per

structural
 2x6 wood studs as per structural
 5" 2lb. closed-cell spray foam

insulation (R30)
 1/2" gypsum board, painted finish

Exterior Wall Assembly 6

+ 1/2" GWB to u/s of structure, PTD
+ 2x4 studs on a common 2x6 plate
@ 16" o.c.
+ acoustic batt to fill cavity
+ 1/2" GWB to u/s of structure, PTD

+ tile TBD
+ 5/8" tile backer board to u/s of structure
+ 2x4 studs on common 2x6 plate @ 16" o.c.
+ 5 1/2" acoustic batt in cavity
+ 5/8" tile backer board to u/s of structure
+ tile TBD

7 1
/2"

P6

+ tile TBD
+ 5/8" tile backer board to u/s of structure
+ 2x6 studs @ 16" o.c.
+ 5 1/2" acoustic batt in cavity
+ 1/2" GWB to u/s of structure, PTD

7"

P7

+ 1/2" GWB, PTD
+ 1/2" plywood, as per structural
+ 2x6 studs @ 16" o.c.
+ furring as req'd.
+ 1/2" GWB
+ Backsplash, refer to spec

P8

11
 1/

4"

System Components:
 min. 4" reinforced concrete slab on

grade as per structural, slope min. 2%
to drain, refer to finish schedule for
finish

 10 mil. poly underslab vapor retarder
(seal all joints)

 2" XPS rigid insulation (R10)
 6" compacted gravel base

Floor Assembly Type 4

Foundation Wall Assembly 2
System Components:
 6" gravel backfill
 Foundation waterproofing system, refer

to specification
 Reinforced boardform concrete

foundation wall as per structural

Floor Assembly Type 5

EXTERIOR ROOF TYPE DESCRIPTION

System Components:
 Thinset tile TBC
 Anti-fracture membrane, TBC
 1 1/2" gyp-crete over-pour w/

in-floor heating, refer to
specification

 3/4" sheathing as per structural
 14" I-Joists, refer to structural
 Acoustic insulation
 Furring as req'd.
 5/8"gypsum, ceiling finish as

noted

System Components:
 Thinset tile
 Anti-fracture membrane
 1 1/2" gyp-crete over-pour w/

in-floor heating, refer to
specification

 3/4" sheathing, refer to structural
 14" I-Joists, refer to structural
 5/8"gypsum, ceiling finish as

noted

Floor Assembly Type 6

System Components:
 2" concrete topping w/ in-floor

heating, refer to  specification
 10 mil. vapor retarder (seal all

joints)
 2" XPS rigid insulation (R10)
 4" reincofraced concrete slab on

grade as per structural
 6" compacted gravel base

Floor Assembly Type 7

System Components:
 Thinset tile TBC
 Ditra-heat Schluter assembly,

refer to specification
 Over-pour to achieve slope
 3/4" sheathing as per structural
 14" I-Joists, refer to structural
 Acoustic insulation
 5/8"gypsum, ceiling finish as

noted

Floor Assembly Type 8

System Components:
 Thinset tile TBC
 Ditra-heat Schluter assembly,

refer to specification
 Over-pour to achieve slope
 3/4" sheathing as per structural
 14" I-Joists, refer to structural
 Acoustic insulation
 Furring as req'd
 5/8"gypsum, ceiling finish as

noted

Floor Assembly Type 9

System Components
 Aluminum panel, refer to specification
 1x4 vertical strapping
 Vapor-open roof membrane, refer to

specification
 3/4" exterior grade sheathing as per

structural
 2x6 wood studs as per structural
 4" 2lb. closed-cell spray foam

insulation (R24)
 1/2" gypsum board, painted finish

Exterior Wall Assembly 7

NOT USED
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SQUARE FOOTAGES

LIVABLE (ANSI Z765-2003)

Ground Floor  Plan 265 square feet
Second Floor Plan 1254 square feet
Third Floor Plan 1008 square feet
Fourth Floor Plan 535 square feet

Below Grade Livable Total: 1,519 square feet
Above Grade Livable Total: 1,543 square feet
Total: 3,062 square feet

LEGEND

Mechanical / Storage: 164 square feet
Viewing Deck: 662 square feet
Covered Parking: 512 square feet

MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING NOTES:

+ All work shall be performed in accordance with 2015 International Residential
Code, 2015 International Mechanical Code, 2015 International Plumbing Code,
and 2015 International Energy Code, including state and local amendments,
subject to authority having jurisdiction interpretation.
+ For plumbing fixtures that are located below the elevation level of the
nearest upstream man hole cover, a backwater valve is required. Fixtures
that are above the elevation level of the manhole cover shall not discharge
through the backwater valve per IRC P3008.1.

+ Closely coordinate new mechanical and plumbing construction with all mechanical,
electrical, architectural, and structural members. Provide alternate routing, offsets,
and transitions as required for coordination of all work without additional cost.
+ Do not shut-off / put out any systems / services without first coordinating
all downtime with the owner's personnel.
+ Submit all equipment, air devices, valves, fittings, pipe materials, insulation, and
accessories to be used in this project. Submit electronic submittal to architect for
review and approval. Do not place order until reviewed and approved.
+ Contractor shall provide 1 year standard warranty.

+ Install all equipment in accordance with manufacturer's installation instructions.
+ Project Elevation is 8,555.5 ft for equipment selection.
+ Provide all duct in accordance with SMACNA standards for 2" WC pressure class.
Seal all transverse and longitudinal seams and joints except for welded or
locking-type longitudinal joints.
+ Dryers located in closets shall be provided with make-up air, per IRC G2439.5
+ If a single duct will be used for combustion air, provide a minimum duct size of 1 sq.
inch per 3000 Btu/hour input. The one opening must be in the top 12 inches of the
room, per IRC G2407.6.2.

GROSS (excluding exterior spaces): 3,329 square feet

X Window / Door Type

PX Partition Type

Roof Drain

Control JointCJ NOTE: Finished square footage calculations were made based on
plan dimensions only and may vary from the finished square
footage of the house as built.

Shear Wall (refer to structural)
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review and approval. Do not place order until reviewed and approved.
+ Contractor shall provide 1 year standard warranty.

+ Install all equipment in accordance with manufacturer's installation instructions.
+ Project Elevation is 8,555.5 ft for equipment selection.
+ Provide all duct in accordance with SMACNA standards for 2" WC pressure class.
Seal all transverse and longitudinal seams and joints except for welded or
locking-type longitudinal joints.
+ Dryers located in closets shall be provided with make-up air, per IRC G2439.5
+ If a single duct will be used for combustion air, provide a minimum duct size of 1 sq.
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room, per IRC G2407.6.2.
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8"
Foundation Wall
Assembly 1

Foundation Wall
Assembly 2

metal panel to match
curtain wall system, refer to spec.

exteriorinterior

metal curtain wall door,
refer to spec.

1/2" reveal, typ.

foundation water
proofing system +
drainage board, refer to
spec., typ.

peel + stick, air/vapour barrier
from throat of curtain

wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

1/2" reveal, typ.

E

5

4"

exterior

Exterior Wall
Assembly 1

1/2" reveal, typ.

metal curtain wall system,
refer to spec.

peel + stick, air/vapour barrier
from throat of curtain
wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

5

jamb extension, refer to spec.

4"

line of conc. wall below

interior

4.5

5

exteriorinterior

Foundation Wall
Assembly 1

Exterior Wall
Assembly 1

6 1/4"

backer rod + sealant,
fill void w/ spray foam

boardform conc. finish,
wrapped into opening

metal curtain wall system,
refer to spec.

metal cladding,
refer to spec.

1/2" reveal, typ.

1/2" reveal, typ.

jamb extension, refer to spec.

4"fill void w/ spray foam, typ.

fill void w/ spray foam, typ.

peel + stick throat
of opening, typ.

jamb extension, refer to spec.

line of conc. wall below

peel + stick, air/vapour barrier
from throat of curtain
wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

exteriorinterior

Exterior Wall
Assembly 1

etal curtain wall system,
refer to spec.

metal flashing,
refer to spec.

peel + stick, air/vapour barrier
from throat of curtain
wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

1/2" reveal, typ.

fill void with sprayfoam

line of conc. wall below

metal cladding,
refer to spec.

6 1/4"

5

jamb extension,
 refer to spec.

4"

exteriorinterior

Exterior Wall
Assembly 2

metal curtain wall system,
refer to spec.

metal cladding,
refer to spec.

peel + stick, air/vapour barrier
from throat of curtain
wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

1/2" reveal, typ.

fill void with sprayfoam

5

jamb extension, refer to spec.

4"

7"

1 5/8"

CL

exteriorinterior

Exterior Wall
Assembly 2

6 1/4"

ali
gn

perf. metal screen,
refer to spec.line of parapet below

1/2" reveal, typ.

fill void w/ sprayfoam, typ.

peel + stick, air/vapour
barrier from throat of
curtain wall to lap w/

 membrane at wall, typ.

metal cladding,
refer to spec.

E

5

4"
perf. metal guard,
refer to struc.

4

metal cap to match window
frame, refer to spec.

metal nana-wall system,
refer to spec.

exterior

interior

metal curtain wall
door system,
refer to spec.

peel + stick, air/vapour barrier
from throat of Nana-wall

to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

metal panel to match
curtain wall, refer to spec.

fill void with sprayfoam, typ.

air/vapour barrier to c/w
door frame

5"

E

3 1/4"

hot tub, TBC

3 1/4"

interior

exterior

Exterior Wall
Assembly 7

heavy gauge metal panel,
refer to spec.

1/2" reveal, typ.

metal curtain wall system,
refer to spec.

fill void with sprayfoam, typ.

peel + stick, air/vapour barrier
from throat of curtain

wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

line of sill below

A

jamb extension, refer to spec.

exterior interior

6 1/4"

Exterior Wall
Assembly 1

1

galvanized steel
 stop w/ weather-

stripping

concealed
SOSS hinge

insulated exterior door
with PTD  PVC panel
to match INT walls,
refer to spec.

align

line of conc. wall
below

4"

custom storm door, see A900

extend of cladding above
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5

A500 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
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6

A500

NOT USED

7

A500 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Window Jamb at Bedroom Window

3

A500 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Window Jamb at Concrete Wall

2

A500

NOT USED

1

A500 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Curtain Wall to Concrete Wall

8

A500 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
HSS Detail at Nana-wall / Door Jamb

9

A500 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Covered Parking Door Jamb

10

A500 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Upper Bedroom Window Jamb at Sloped Wall

12

A500 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Level 2 Egress Door Jamb

04

5 2019.02.08IFC Rev 02

PLAN REVIEW ACCEPTANCE
FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE

CONSTRUCTION CODES IDENTIFIED BELOW.

PLAN REVIEW ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENTS
DOES NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION TO
PROCEED IN VIOLATION OF ANY FEDERAL,

STATE, OR LOCAL REGULATIONS. 

BY: _______________________  DATE: _________

WEST COAST CODE CONSULTANTS, INC.

BUILDING
MECHANICAL
ELECTRICAL
ACCESSIBILITY

STRUCTURAL
PLUMBING
ENERGY
FIRE

03/04/19

x
x
x

x
x
x

MEM



Exterior Wall
Assembly 6

Roof Assembly 1

TJI rim board as
per structural

standing seam metal
roof, refer to spec.

fur down ceiling
to accommodate
sprinkler system

42'-11 3/8" (top of ridge)

exteriorinterior

Exterior Wall
Assembly 6

metal flashing flashing,
refer to spec.

air/vapour barrier
from throat of curtain
wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

line of metal cap beyond

bug screen, typ.

standing seam metal
roof, refer to spec., typ.

1/2" reveal, typ.

1/2" plywood top liner

fill void w/
spray foam, typ.

exteriorinterior

23'-1 1/2" (top of window)

2"

face of sloped conc. below

jamb extension, refer to spec.

metal flashing,
refer to spec.

slope concrete away
from window,
min. 2%

peel + stick, air/vapour barrier
from throat of curtain wall
to outside face of conc. typ.

PT sill nailer

Exterior Wall
Assembly 5

foundation water
proofing system,
refer to spec., typ.

metal curtain wall
 system, refer to spec.

fill void w/
spray foam, typ.

Foundation Wall
Assembly 1

1/2" reveal, typ.

4" PVC baseboard, typ.

Floor Assembly 2

1/2" reveal, typ.

18'-4 1/2" T.O.F.F.

20'-4 1/2" (bottom of window)

LVL ledger as per
structural

6 mil. polyurethane
vapour barrier
between ledger
board and conc.

blocking as req'd

A

acoustic batt insul.
between bedroom floors,

typ.

exteriorinterior

exteriorinterior

2"

jamb extension, refer to spec.

backfill w/ geofoam,
typ.

20'-4 1/2" (top of window)

18'-4 1/2" (T.O.F.F.)

12'-1 1/4" bottom of window

Exterior Wall
Assembly 1

fill void w/ sprayfoam
insul., typ.

1/2" plywood
sheathing top liner

metal flashing,
refer to spec., typ.

heavy gauge metal
cap to match window frame,
refer to spec.

1/2" reveal, typ.

metal curtain wall
system, refer to spec.

metal curtain wall
window system,

refer to spec.

face of boardform conc.
beyond

metal flashing,
refer to spec., typ.

slope conc. to exterior, min. 2%,
typ.

PT sill nailer
poured into conc.

Foundation Wall
Assembly 1

Floor Assembly 2

LVL lintel as
per struct.

jamb extension, refer to spec.

fill void w/
sprayfoam insul., typ.

bug screen,
refer to spec., typ.

peel + stick, air/vapour barrier
from throat of curtain
wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

12
" m

in.

peel + stick a/v barrier
from throat of curtain
wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

acoustic batt insul.
between bedroom floors,

typ.

exteriorinterior

4" 6 1/4"

1

1

roll-up shade, TBC,
refer to spec.

jamb extension, refer to spec.

fill void w/ sprayfoam
insul; typ.

jamb extension, refer to spec.

jamb extension, refer to spec.

1/2" reveal, typ.

foundation water
proofing system + drain
board, refer to spec., typ.

7'-4 3/8" (u/s soffit

Foundation Wall
Assembly 1

Floor Assembly 3

LVL ledger board
as per structural

1/2" reveal, typ.

 4" PVC
baseboard, typ.

6 mil. polyurethane
vapour barrier
between ledger
board and conc., typ.

5

8'-11 1/4" (T.O.F.F.)

hydronic in-floor
heat system, typ.

foundation water
proofing system,
refer to spec., typ.

exterior

interior

metal  composite panel,
refer to spec.

backfill w/ geofoam,
typ.

4"

Floor Assembly 4

conc. bond break

foundation water
proofing system +
drainage board, refer to
spec., typ.

Foundation Wall
Assembly 2

5

0'-0" (T.O.F.F.)

2"slope min. 2% to floor drain

interior

backfill w/ geofoam,
typ.

Foundation Wall
Assembly 2

foundation water
proofing system +
drainage board, refer to
spec., typ.

drainage tile,
refer to civil, typ.

filter cloth, typ.

grout sloped to
drainage tile, typ.

1/2" reveal, typ.

LVL lintel, refer to struct.

metal flashing,
refer to spec., typ.

line of metal
cladding beyond

metal curtain wall
window system,
refer to spec.

heavy gauge
metal cap to match
window frame,
refer to spec.

fill void w/
 sprayfoam insul., typ.

sealant; typicalRoof Assembly 1
1

bug screen, typ.

a/v barrier from throat of
curtain wall, lapped w/
peel + stick membrane
under flashing at
opening, typ.

exteriorrior

roll-up shade,
refer to spec.

mb extension, refer to spec.

metal curtain wall
window system,
refer to spec.

Floor Assembly 5

metal flashing,
refer to spec., typ.

28'-10 1/2" (T.O.F.F.)

provide fire
blocking; 1/2"
GWB, typ.

Exterior Wall
Assembly 1

1/2" reveal, typ.

fill void w/
 sprayfoam insul., typ.

peel + stick, air/vapour barrier
from throat of curtain
wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

exteriorinterior
1

10 1/4"

jamb extension, refer to spec.

Exterior Wall
Assembly 1

metal flashing,
refer to spec., typ.

12'-1 1/4" (u/s of cladding)

bug screen,
refer to spec., typ.

peel + stick membrane
at flashing, typ.

Exterior Wall
Assembly 5

exteriorinterior
1

6 1/4"

6"

4"

TJI rim board, refer to struct.

metal flashing,
refer to spec., typ.

metal cladding,
refer to spec.

sealant; typicalRoof Assembly 1
1

Exterior Wall
Assembly 2

exteriorinterior
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A510 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
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4

A510

10

A510 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Footing DetailTypical Lower Raked Concrete Sill/Floor Detail

2

A510 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Lounge Window Sill/Floor Detail

5

A510

8

A510 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Lower Level Bedroom Window Sill Detail

Typical Foundation Wall/Slab Detail

6

A510

11

A510 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Floor/Concrete Wall DetailTypical Lower Raked Head Detail

3

A510 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Upper Rake Window/Roof Detail

7

A510

12

A510 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
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9
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8'-11 1/4" (T.O.F.F.)

7'-4 3/8" (u/s soffit)
Floor Assembly 3foundation water

proofing system,
refer to spec., typ. exterior

interior

6"

exterior
custom metal

storm door, see
door schedule

insulated exterior door
with PVC panel,

refer to spec.

heavy gauge sill flashing,
sealant at door threshold

PT wood sill, sloped to
support flashing

1

backfill w/ geofoam,
typ.

8'-11 1/4" (T.O.F.F.)

Foundation Wall
Assembly 1

Floor Assembly 6

Floor Assembly 1

2"x6" sill plate c/w
6" sill gasket,

refer to struct.

peel + stick over
foundation water
proofing system

flexible tile joint,
refer to spec.

full depth control joint

interior
B

26'-4 1/2" (u/s of finished ceiling)

31'-10 1/2" (top of guard)

28'-10 1/2" (T.O.F.F.)

6 1/4" 4"

CL

metal guard,
refer to struct. LED lighting fixture, TBD

perforated metal cladding,
refer to spec.

Roof Assembly 2

steel plate welded to
beam refer to struct.

metal curtain wall system,
refer to spec.

1/2" reveal, typ.

exterior interior

3'-
0"

metal cladding,
refer to spec.

peel + stick, a/v barrier
from throat of curtain

wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

pedal paver system, typ.,
refer to spec.

H

jamb extension, refer to spec.

roller shades, refer to spec.

1/2" threaded rod,
 refer to struct.

1-1/4" exterior insulation
board in fourth floor spandrel,

typ.

10"

8'-11 1/4" (T.O.F.F.)

7'-4 3/8" (u/s of soffit)

Floor Assembly 3

metal curtain wall
system, refer to spec.

1/2" reveal, typ.

firestop

spandrel glass,
refer to spec.

exterior interior

CL

metal composite panel,
refer to spec.

H

curtain wall anchor,
TBD

fill void w/ spray foam, typ.

jamb extension, refer to spec.

fill backpan with spray
foam insulation, typ.

26'-4 1/2" (u/s of finished ceiling)

28'-10 1/2" (T.O.F.F.)

6 1/4"

metal guard,
refer to struct.

LED lighting fixture, TBD

perforated metal cladding,
refer to spec.

conc. pavers, refer to spec.

Roof Assembly 2

steel plate welded to beam,
refer to spec.

metal curtain wall system,
refer to spec.

1/2" reveal, typ.

exteriorinterior

5

mb extension, refer to spec.

1/2" threaded rod,
refer to spec.

zinc wall panel,
refer to spec.

1-1/4" exterior insulation
board in fourth floor spandrel,
typ.

exteriorinterior

Floor Assembly 3

8'-11 1/4" (T.O.F.F.

10"
CL

5

curtain wall anchor,
TBD

spandrel glass,
refer to spec.

metal curtain wall system,
refer to spec.

1/2" reveal, typ.

metal composite panel,
refer to spec.

fill void w/ spray foam, typ.

jamb extension, refer to spec.

7'-4 3/8" (u/s soffit

4.5

of beam

fill backpan with spray
foam insulation, typ.

firestop

6"

38'-1 3/4" (top of eave)

7"
Roof Assembly 1

half-round metal eavestrough,
 refer to spec.

metal cladding,
 refer to spec.

peel + stick, a/v barrier
from throat of curtain

wall to lap w/ membrane
at wall, typ.

metal nana-wall system,
refer to spec.

1/2" reveal, typ.

exterior interior

bug screen, typ.

E

3 3/4"

28'-10 1/2" (T.O.F.F.)

3 3/4"

Floor Assembly 5

Roof Assembly 2

metal flashing,
 refer to spec.

 refer to spec.E

0'-0" (T.O.F.F.)

2"slope to drain, min. 2%

8"
Floor Assembly 1

exterior interior
heavy guage flashing,

refer to spec.
peel + stick under
flashing at opening, typ.

E

conc. bond break

18'-4 1/2" (T.O.F.F.)

catgeory II frameless safety
glass guard, refer to spec.

metal angle;
PTD to match GWB

1/2" reveal, typ.

stand off pins,
refer to spec.

steel beam and nailer,
refer to struct.

furring as req'd, Floor Assembly 6

F.5

6 9/16"

steel column beyond,
refer to struct.

exterior interior

metal cladding beyond,
 refer to spec.

3/4" stone tile sloped to exterior,
TBC, refer to spec.

metal clad post beyond

Nana-wall low profile sill,
refer to spec. metal Nana-wall system,

refer to spec.

stone tile, TBC,
refer to spec.

fill void w/ spray foam, typ.

peel + stick membrane to lap
w/ wall membrane, refer to spec.

insulated stainless steel hot tub
liner, TBC, refer to spec.

E

16'-11 1/4"
(u/s of level 2

ceiling )

interiorexterior

custom metal storm
door, see A900

insulated exterior door
with PVC panel,

refer to spec.

Exterior Wall
Assembly 1

provide fire
blocking; 1/2"
GWB, typ.

1

bug screen, typ.

metal flashing,
refer to spec.
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A511 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Living Room Bottom of Curtain Wall/Cantilever Detail

1

A511

Typical Garage Slab/Door Threshold Detail

7

A511 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Interior Glass Guard Detail

2

A511

Typical Deck/Door Threshold Detail
9

A511

Guard/Roof Deck Detail @ Grid H

4

A511

Typical Eave/Nana-wall Detail

5

A511 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Living Room Bottom of Curtain Wall Detail

6

A511 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Guard/Roof Deck Detail @ Grid 1 & 5

3

A511

Nana-wall Sill Detail

10

A511

Foundation Wall/Slab/Floor Detail
Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

11

A511 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Egress Door Sill

12

A511 Scale 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
Egress Door Head
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Maytag
MGD8200FC

0'-0"

7'-6"

4" recessed kick

fixed panel

countertop, refer to
spec.

face of drawers, refer to
spec.

indication of under-mount
sink beyond, refer to spec.

frameless mirror

mirror &
light fixture

CL

wall mounted light fixture,
refer to spec.

EQ
0'-0"

7'-6"

2'

countertop,
refer to spec.

1

A604

9'-3 1/4"

0'-0"

3'-0"

7'-6"

7

A600

2'-
5"

4'-
6"

3'
4'-

6"

C

7"

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field

 F

C

2 3 4

align; typ.
-

A600

2

3
4

A600

6

A600

7

A600

EQ EQ EQ EQ

2'
4'-

3 3
/4"

3'-
2 3

/4"

sink & toilet
CL

EQ EQ

3 1/4"

3'-0"

EQ

4

3 1/4"

0'-0"

7'-6"

1'-
8"

4'
1'-

4"

EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ

bench seat,
refer to spec.

3'-
6"

hooks &
closet rod

CL

2 3

vent plenum

0'-0"

7'-6"

EQ

2

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field

NOTE: closet doors
not shown for clarity

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field
NOTE: closet doors
not shown for clarity

liner, refer to spec.

fixed shelf,
refer to spec.

ski boot cubbies,
refer to spec.

vented plywood plenum
above, refer to spec.

clothing rod,
refer to spec.

clothing rod +
ski/pole rack

CL

6'-
6"

lockable
ski

closet

1'-
8"

4'
1'-

4"
3'-

6"
6"

3'-
9 7

/8"
2'-

8 1
/8"

1'

washer

4" flush kick

2'-11 1/2" 4'-3 3/4" 2'

full height
closet doors,
refer to spec.

C

cabinet body,
refer to spec.

plywood framed
plenum

6

A600

6

A600

lockable
ski storage

wall mounted
cabinet, refer to
spec.

ski/snowboard rack

4'-
10

"

snowboard rack
CL

3'-
6"

fixed shelf,
refer to spec.

12'-2"

indication of wall
mounted cabinet,
refer to spec.

indication of
fixed shelf above

indication of
clothing rod

flush fixed
 panel

4" flush kick

4" flush kick

2 3 4

0'-0"

7'-4 3/8"

6"

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field

15'-8"

door panel,
refer to spec., typ.

flush fixed panel ,
refer to spec., typ.

fixed shelf beyond,
refer to spec.

8

A600

4

A600

-

A600

23

DB BC

1'-10 1/4" 1'-3 1/4" 1'-10 1/4"

3 3
/4"

E

D

3'-
0 1

/4"

16'-2 1/2"

3 1/4"3 1/4"

fixed shelf,
 refer to spec., typ.

flush fixed panel,
refer to spec.

flush fixed panel,
refer to spec.

door panel,
refer to spec.

frost-free hose bib,
refer to spec.

EQ
EQ

3'-6"

2 3 4

5

A600

8

A600

coat hook,
refer to spec.

3

3 1/4"

clothing rod
CL

1'-5 5/8"

fixed shelf,
refer to spec.

fixed shelf,
refer to spec.

1"

1'-3 1/4"

2'-
0 1

/2"

1/4" reveal, typ.

EQ EQ EQ

dumb-waiter
shaft beyond

lockable
closet

lockable
closet

lockable
closet

lockable
closet

lockable
storage

lockable
storage

garbage
recycling

lockable
storage

Maytag
MHW8200FC

Maytag
MGD8200FC

Maytag
MHW8200FC

2'-4 1/4" 2'-4 1/4" 2'-4 1/4" 2'-4 1/4"

EQEQEQ
8'-8 5/8"

1'-5 3/4"

2.1

2.1 2.1

2.1

3.5

3.5

3.53.5

8'-0"

0'-0"

Typical installation
heights; provide
backing as needed

2'
5'

toilet paper
holder

towel
rack

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

9"
CL

CL

6
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toilet & sink

shower control

concealed
linear drain, typ.

3'-
1 3

/4"

doors &
shower controls

CL

EQ-B EQ-B

NOTE: slope shower
tile to linear drain.

EQ
EQ

3 3
/4"

shower head &
drain

finished floor; tile,
refer to spec.

category II safety glass door
& partition, refer to spec.

indication of wall
mounted cabinet
above; provide
backing

-

A601

3

2

64

2'-3 3/4"

1'-5"

1'-
10

"

2

shower
control &

door

CL

slope shower floor to
concealed drain (2%

minimum)

shower control

varies

varies

rain shower head

1'

varies

varies

varies

4" recessed kick
EQ EQ

2'-9 1/4"

fixed panel

2'-6"

countertop,
refer to spec.

face of cabinet,
refer to spec.

indication of under-mount
sink beyond, refer to spec.

frameless mirror

wall mounted light fixture,
refer to spec.

mirror &
light fixture

CL

safety glass
shower partition,

refer to spec.

finished wall and ceiling;
tile, refer to spec.

3'-
10

"

clothing rod,
refer to spec.

clothing rod
CL

8"

fixed shelf,
refer to spec.

1'-7 1/2"5'-2 1/2" 4 1/2"

1'
hand shower

2

varies

varies

varies

towel
hooks

CL

EQ EQ

2'-0 1/2"

countertop,
refer to spec.

1

A604

wall mounted
cabinet, refer to
spec.

3'-
6"

towel hooks,
refer to spec.

varies

varies

EQ AEQ A
2'-9 1/4" 3 3/4"2'-6"

toilet & cabinet

safety glass
shower partition,
refer to spec.

1'

rain shower head,
refer to spec.

shower head
CLL

EQ B EQ B

CLL

cabinet face,
refer to spec.

towel rack, typ.

finished shower wall
and ceiling;
tile, refer to spec.

recess shower floor
and slope 2% towards
drain

2'-
7 1

/2"

7"

3

3

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field2 3

C

CL

CL

EQ
EQ

recess shower floor
and slope 2% towards

concealed drain

I

C

C

rain shower head

towel rack & toilet
paper holder

CL

EQ-A EQ-A

3'

pocket
door

7'-3 1/2"

3'

toilet paper
holder, typ.

3 3/4" 3 3/4"

11"

1

align

12

7'-
2 1

/2"

E

5'-3 1/4"

2.1

5'-3 1/4"

2.1

2.1

04

8'-0"

0'-0"

Typical installation
heights; provide
backing as needed

2'
5'

toilet paper
holder

towel
rack

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

9"
CL

CL
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3
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2
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2 43

26'-4 1/2"

18'-4 1/2"

dishwasher
(panel ready)

cabinet & outlet
L

cabinet & outlet
L CC

3' EQ EQ EQEQ

stone backsplash,
refer to spec.

2 43

E

Thermador
ME301JS

countertop,
refer to spec.

Thermador
CIT365KM

15'-1 1/2"

2'-
11

 1/
4"

indication
of cabinets above

16'-2 1/2"

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

-

A602

18'-4 1/2"

3'

4 23

fridge
(panel ready)

of cooktop
CL

align; typ.

4" recessed kick
3'

2'-
6"

1'

3'-
6"

3'

alignalign

1

5

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

EQ-C6 1/2" EQ-C

EQ

wine rack,
refer to spec.

4" recessed kick

wine rack,
refer to spec.

D

21'-4 1/2" 21'-4 1/2"

cooktop
LC

6 1/2"

16'-2 1/2"

15'-1 1/2"

2 43

E

2'

6 1/2" EQ EQ
16'-2 1/2"

gas fireplace,
refer to spec.

2'-
0 1

/2"
11

"
3 3

/4"

8

A602

6 1/2"

hearth

T.V. recess/cabinet
above

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field

EQ

T.V. cabinet &
F/P

CL

media cabinet
above

D

fixed panel

3 1/4"3 1/4"

EQ
EQ

EQ
EQ

microwave

6

A602

18'-4 1/2"

21'-4 1/2"

2'-0 3/4"11 1/4"

3'
fixed drawer to
cabinet face,
refer to spec.

independent drawer
from cabinet face,
refer to spec.

countertop,
refer to spec.

4

A602

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

recessed bar area,
refer to spec.

6

A602

3'-
3 1

/4"

concealed
receptacle panel

7"
3 3

/4"

8'-11 1/4"

16'-11 1/4"

2 43

16'-2 1/2"

1'-
6"

6 1/2"EQ6 1/2"

3'-
8"

EQ EQ

EQ
EQ

T.V.cabinet & F/P
CL

NOTE: verify all
dimensions in field
NOTE: touch-
release hardware
on all cabinet doors

indication of wall
mounted t.v.

8"

1/2" reveal, typ.

fixed panel fixed panel

fixed stone liner

touch release
storage drawers,

refer to spec.

EQ EQ EQ

2'-
10

"

fixed panelfixed panel

cabinet above

1/2" perimeter
reveal, typ.

1/4" reveal, typ.

1/2" reveal, typ.

fixed panel fixed panel

stove top

dw

faucet & sink
LC

fixed panel

1'-
6"

vent hood

fixed panel fixed panel

fixed panel

2

A604

7

A604

8

A604

2'

gas fireplace,
refer to spec.

wall mounted oven

Thermador
T36BB920SS

Thermador
MBES

55" t.v.

3'

counter top,
refer to spec.

18'-4 1/2"

3'

42 3

6 1/2"

21'-4 1/2"

8'-1 1/4"

16'-2 1/2"

6

A602

counter top,
refer to spec.

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

EQ-B EQ-BEQ-B2' 2'

under cabinet
LED strip light

-

A602

5

2.1

2.1

2.1

2.1

2.1 3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5

3.5 2.1

3.5

7'-6 3/4" NOTE: refer to
specification for
appliance model
number

NOTE: refer to
specification for
appliance model
number

NOTE: refer to
specification for
appliance model
number

EQ-B

2

A604

8'

04

8'-0"

0'-0"

Typical installation
heights; provide
backing as needed

2'
5'

toilet paper
holder

towel
rack

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

9"
CL

CL

4
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1
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wall mounted
cabinet, refer to
spec.

3'-
6"

frameless mirror

mirror &
light fixture

CL

wall mounted light fixture,
refer to spec.

EQ

2 43

E

E

0'-0"

7'-7"

21

4'-5 7/8" 4'-5 7/8"

NOTE: slope floor
tile to linear drain.

4

A603

7

A603

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

3'-
10

"

finished wall
and ceiling;
tile, refer
to spec.

finished wall
and ceiling;

tile, refer
to spec.

5

5 7

3'

3'

D

D

3'-0"

storage/hot tub
service cavity

3/4" stone tile,
TBC

liner; 3/4" spray
lacquered plywood

Nana-wall;
TBD

hot tub

28'-10 1/2"28'-10 1/2"

36'-0 1/2"

28'-10 1/2"

28'-10 1/2"

31'-10 1/2"

31'-10 1/2"

36'-0 1/2" 36'-0 1/2"

36'-0 1/2"

8

A603

11
"

B

6

8'-6"

5'

hot tub

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

B

9'-2 1/2"4'-11 5/8" 7'-7 3/8"

bar
fridge
below

cabinets above

2 3 41 5

4

2'-4 1/4" 8'-9 1/4" 2'-4 1/8"

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

28'-10 1/2"

36'-0 1/2"

31'-10 1/2"

1/2" reveal, typ.
faucet & sink

LC

cabinet & outlet
LC

3

4" recessed kick

bar
fridge

2'

EQ EQ EQ EQ

-

A603

5

fixed panel

garbage and
recycling

2 1

shower controls

ceiling
CL

rain shower head
above

EQ towel hooks,
refer to spec.

shower control
hand shower

shower control
hand shower

-

A603

3

8
-

A603

6

7

J J

5 1
/4"

1'

2'-0 3/4"

28'-10 1/2"

36'-0 1/2"

31'-10 1/2"
2'

1'

3'
2'-

2"
2'

1'

B

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

9

A603

2.1 2.1

2.1

3.53.5

3.5

backsplash

NOTE: refer to
diamond spas shop
drawings (deferred
submittal)

2 41 52.1 3.5

tile backsplash,
refer to spec.

provide under
cabinet LED light

2'
3'

2'-
2"

8'-9 1/4"

NOTE: refer to
specification for
appliance model
number

NOTE: refer to
specification for
appliance model
number

2'-6 1/2"

blocking as
req'd.

K

countertop,
refer to spec.

provide access
panel in wall

robe hook

1'

04 04

8'-0"

0'-0"

Typical installation
heights; provide
backing as needed

2'
5'

toilet paper
holder

towel
rack

NOTE: all dimensions
to be verified in field

9"
CL

CL

1
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